
Division III Playing and Practice Seasons Subcommittee Roster 

MAILING ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL CONFERENCE TERM EXPIRES 

Susan Chapman 
Director of Athletics  
Worcester State College 
486 Chandler Street 
Worcester, Massachusetts  01602-2597 

Phone: 508/929-8034  
Fax: 508/929-8184 
E-mail:  schapman@worcester.edu 
 

Massachusetts State 
College Athletic 

Conference 
January 2011 

Kirin Khan 
Student-Athlete Advisory Committee 
Mills College 
8332 Wilson Hurley Court NE 
Albuquerque, New Mexico  87122 

Phone: 510/520-0065 
E-mail:       kirinkhan131@yahoo.com 

 May 2011 

William Klika 
Director of Athletics 
Fairleigh Dickinson University, Florham 
285 Madison Avenue 
Madison, New Jersey  07940 

Phone: 973/443-8960 
Fax: 201/443-8796 
E-mail: klikaad@fdu.edu 
 

Middle Atlantic States 
Collegiate Athletic Corp. 

Conference 
January 2013 

Portia Lowe Hoeg 
Senior Woman Administrator 
Lake Forest College 
555 N. Sheridan Road 
Lake Forest, Illinois  60045 

Phone: 847/735-6155 
Fax: 847/735-6290 
E-mail: hoeg@lakeforest.edu 
 

Midwest Conference January 2014 

Chris Martin 
Commissioner 
College Conference of Illinois and 
Wisconsin 
30 North Brainard Street 
Naperville, Illinois  60540 

Phone: 630/637-5693 
Fax: 630/637-5694  
E-mail: cmartin@cciw.org 
 

College Conference of 
Illinois and Wisconsin January 2013 

Steve Nelson 
Director of Athletics 
University of Wisconsin, Superior 
Health and Wellness Center 
Superior, Wisconsin  54880 

Phone: 715/395-4619 
Fax: 715/395-4639 
E-mail: snelson@uwsuper.edu 
Assistant:   Tami Susens 
E-mail:  tsusens@uwsuper.edu 

Wisconsin Intercollegiate 
Athletic Conference January 2012 
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The National Collegiate Athletic Association 
September 28, 2010 JM:jb 

Lynn Oberbillig 
Director of Athletics 
Smith College 
Ainsworth Gym 
Northampton, Massachusetts  01063 

Phone: 413/585-2701 
Fax: 413/585-2712 
E-mail: loberbil@email.smith.edu 
Assistant: Linda Rainville 
E-mail: lrainvil@email.smith.edu 

New England Women’s 
and Men’s Athletic 

Conference 
January 2011 

NCAA STAFF LIAISONS 

Amy Huchthausen 
Director of Academic and  
Membership Affairs  
NCAA 
P.O. Box 6222 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46206-6222 

Phone: 317/917-6685 
E-mail: ahuchthausen@ncaa.org 
Assistant: Bridget Rigney 
Phone: 317/917-6671 
E-mail: brigney@ncaa.org 

Jeff Myers 
Associate Director of Academic 
and Membership Affairs 
NCAA  
P.O. Box 6222 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46206-6222 

Phone: 317/917-6870 
E-mail: jmyers@ncaa.org 
Assistant: Judy Baker 
Phone: 317/917-6690 
E-mail: jbaker@ncaa.org 

Liz Suscha 
Associate Director of Championships 
NCAA 
P.O. Box 6222 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46206-6222 

Phone: 317/917-6189 
E-mail: lsuscha@ncaa.org 

Kristin Nesbitt 
Coordinator of Academic and  
Membership Affairs  
NCAA 
P.O. Box 6222 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46206-6222 

Phone: 317/917-6133 
E-mail: knesbitt@ncaa.org 
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